

Nancy Rubin, Attorney at Law 2345 S.W. 28 Street Miami, Florida 33133 305/856-6796 305/567-2828 FAX

May 31, 1995

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

2.50

S00001506625 -06/06/95--01088--012 \*\*\*\*157.50 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

RE: KILLIAN OAKS HOUSE OF LEARNING, INC. AND ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the following for filing by the Department of State:

1. Articles of Incorporation for KILLIAN OAKS HOUSE OF LEARNING, INC.

2. Articles of Incorporation for ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.

3. A check in the amount of \$157.50 for filing of the two corporations and for a good standing certificate for each corporation.

Please return the good standing certificates to me.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours, ana Mancy Rubin σ Epclosures ß

EFFECTIVE DATE 6-14-7

d/3 6/19/95

W95-12099 6-14-95 KMM



Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 14, 1995

NANCY RUBIN, ATTORNEY AT LAW 2345 S.W. 28 STREET MIAMI, FL 33133

SUBJECT: ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC. Ref. Number: W95000012099

We have received your document for ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed cocument has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00029131

	C 4000
CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, EL 32 801, (904)224 88750.	RE ACACIEMIC FORES
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1 800 342,8062 FAX (904) 222 1222	Equipment Serporation
	of Americal, Desensed
	Cabital Express **
NAME	Corp Record Search
FIRM	Ltd Partnership File
ADDRESS	Foreign Corp. File
	- Cert Copy(s)
PHONE ( )	Art. of Amend File
	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service	Fictilious Name File
To us via Return via	Name Reservation
	Annual Report/Reinstatement
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Reg. Agent Service
	Document Filing
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit
	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
The share and	Document Retrieval
This document	
1110 (10000-	UCC 1 or 3 File
De varialla	UCC 11 Betrieval
was rejected	File No.'s, Copies
$(M) \rightarrow (C)$	Courier Service
Dn 10-14-95.	Shipping/Handling
$n_{1}$ $h_{-1}$ $H_{-1}$ $H_{-1}$	Phone ( )
	Top Priority
0	FAX ( ) pgs.
$\alpha$ $(1) \alpha \alpha$	
Please file as	SUBTOTALS
	FEE \$
Of 10-14.95.	DISBURSED \$
	SURCHARGE
) Maria	TAX on corporate supplies\$\$
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL \$
DATE	PREPAID
TIME CK No	BALANCE DUE
ву <u>7</u> <u>л</u>	<b>\$</b>
WALK-IN <u>6 - 19</u> 2'.DD	Please remit invoice number with payment TCRMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Irom Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Capital Connection

11-2528-7 PONDER'S INC . THOMASVILLE. GA

# FILED SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

6-14-95

95 JUN 19 PH 3:55

OF

**i** - 1

#### ACADENIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the corporation is ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC. The corporation shall be effective on June 14, 1995.

#### **ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 10545 S.W. 97th Ave., Miami, FL 33176.

#### **ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK**

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is seven thousand five hundred (7,500) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

## ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is Mercedes Ricon, 10545 S.W. 97th Ave., Miami, FL 33156.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of June, 1995.

PANDARA

Capital Connection, Inc. Barbara Neeley - President Incorporator

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION SECRETARY OF STATE OVISION OF CORPORATIONS 95 JUN 19 PM 3:55 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is ACADEMIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

PAABAAA MAPP

Capital Connection, Inc. Barbara Neeley - President Date: June 19, 1995